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SOLICITATION TITLE: IFB 25020-JD — Citadel Magazine Printing

TYPE OF ADDENDUM:
0] Change or clarification to the Solicitation’s specifications, requirements, or scope of work.
Questions posed regarding the Solicitation and their respective answers by The Citadel.

Questions -What part of the cover/art Spot UV.s on the cover?
Answer - The front and back exterior covers will be flood. The front and back inside covers will have no UV.
Question - 146# #2 grade cover stock — Is that correct? Was that supposed to be 140#?

Answer — The cover spec was based on the previous printer’s description and may reflect their house stock. You may quote 140 Ib
#2 dull cover or the closest comparable weight available in a #2 grade dull/matte finish, as long as it meets the durability and visual
quality of a typical perfect-bound magazine cover.

Question - Spot UV on Cover: The IFB states: "Cover: 5/4 color (CMYK + spot UV on front cover / CMYK on inside)."

We’d like to clarify whether the spot UV refers to a special cover treatment or simply the inkjet box for mailing.

The last issue had the inkjet box on the back cover. Either option is fine, but if this is a true spot UV treatment, a unique plate will
need to be created. If it's just the inkjet box, no special plate is required.

Answer - The UV coating should be a flood varnish on both the front and back exterior covers. However, if your UV coating is not
compatible with your inkjet addressing equipment, please plan to create a spot UV plate that leaves the address box area
unvarnished to ensure successful inkjetting.

Question - USPS Entry Points: The IFB states: "Mailing Method: Drop shipment to USPS entry point(s) required. The contractor
shall be responsible for all mailing preparation, including tabbing, inkjetting, sorting, and transportation.”

Can you clarify which USPS entry points we should plan to drop at? If a mailing list will be provided, we’d be happy to run an
analysis to determine the most efficient drop locations. If not, we’ll just need to know which entry points to use for estimating
purposes.

Answer — Any USPS processing and distribution center will work. For estimating purposes, please assume a typical national
distribution with concentration in the Southeast.

Other Change: Please change QUESTIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY: Clause to read —
“Wednesday, June 4, 2025 at 2:00 PM (See "Questions from Offerors" provision)
All questions shall be submitted in writing to the email address of the Procurement Officer listed above by the date and time specified

and the subject line of the email shall read, “IFB 25020-JD Questions””

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
X Contractor is required to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing below and returning a copy with
its Offer.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Solicitation referenced above remain unchanged and
in full force and effect.

SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE ON BEHALF OF OFFEROR
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